2019 TRIPARTITE ELECTIONS LIST OF TALLY CENTRES

NO. CONSTITUENCY | TALLY CENTRE
CHITIPA DISTRICT
1 Chitipa East Lughesyo TDC
2 Chitipa South Kalowe TDC
3 Chitipa Cenfral Kawale TDC
4 Chitipa North llenga TDC
5 Chitipa Wenya Nkhumano TDC
KARONGA DISTRICT
6 Karonga North Ighembe TDC
7 Karonga North West Ipyana TDC
8 Karonga Cenfral Chiwondo TDC
9 Karonga Nyungwe Nyungwe TDC
10 |Karonga South Hangalawe TDC
RUMPHI DISTRICT
11 |Rumphi East Luwuchi TDC
12 |Rumphi Central Bumba TDC
13 |Rumphi West Bolero TDC
14 |Rumphi North Lura TDC
NKHATABAY DISTRICT
15 |Nkhatabay North Bula TDC
16 |Nkhataby Central St Maria Goretti TDC
17 |[Nkhatabay West Lukalazi TDC
18 |Nkhataby North West Mpamba TDC
19 |Nkhatabay South East Ching'oma TDC
20 |Nkhatabay South Kachere TDC
LIKOMA DISTRICT
21 |Likoma Likoma Community Hall
MZIMBA DISTRICT & MZUZU CITY
22 (Mzuzu City Mzuzu City Council Chamber
23 |Mzimba Solola District Labour Office Chamber
24 |Mzimba South Luviri TDC
25 [(Mzimba Central Kapiri TDC
26 |Mzimba South West Edingeni TDC
27 |Mzimba Hora Bulala TDC
28 |Mzimba South East Kabena TDC
29 |Mzimba Luwerezi Luwerezi TDC
30 ([(Mzimba East Kapoli TDC
31 |Mzimba North Bwengu TDC
32 |Mzimba North East DEM's Office
33 |Mzimba West Enkondweni TDC
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69

KASUNGU DISTRICT & MUNICIPALITY

Kasungu North

Nkhamenya TDC

Kasungu North North East

Sopani TDC

Kasungu West

Malepera TDC

Kasungu North West

Kasasanya TDC

Kasungu South Chaima TDC
Kasungu South East Chitenje TDC
Kasungu East Wimbe TDC

Kasungu Central

Chankhanga TDC

Kasungu North East

Zyalambe TDC

NKHOTAKOTA DISTRICT

Nkhotakota North

Kanyenda TDC

Nkhotakota North East

Walemera TDC

Nkhotakota Central Linga EPA
Nkhotakota South Boma TDC
Nkhotakota South East Mkaika TDC

NTCHISI DISTRICT

Ntchisi East

Chinthembwe TDC

Ntchisi South Boma TDC
Ntchisi North Malomo TDC
Ntchisi North East Kayoyo TDC
DOWA DISTRICT

Dowa East Mvera TDC
Dowa South East District Council Chamber
Dowa North East Boma TDC
Dowa Ngala Madisi TDC
Dowa Central Mponela 1
Dowa West Kayembe TDC
Dowa North Chinkoka TDC

SALIMA DISTRICT

Salima North Thavite TDC
Salima Central Msalura TDC
Salima South Chipoka TDC
Salima South East Katelera TDC
Salima North West Matenje TDC
MCHINJI DISTRICT

Mchinji North Mkanda TDC
Mchinji North East Kapiri TDC
Mchinji East Mikundi TDC
Mchinji Central Kamwendo TDC
Mchinji South Waliranji TDC

Mchinji South West

Tembwe F.P. School
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LILONGWE DISTRICT

70 |Mapuyu North Kalolo TDC

71 |[Mapuyu South Mdzobwe TDC

72 |LL North Kabudula TDC

73 |LL Kumachenga Njewa TDC

74 |LLSouth

Malingunde TDC

75 [LL South West Mpingu TDC

76 LL City North Dzenza TDC

77 |LL North West Kasiya TDC

78 |LL North East Balang’ombe TDC

79 |LL Mpenu Matapila TDC

80 LL Mpenu Nkhoma Nkhoma TDC
Chowo TDC

81 LL East

82 LL Central

Chiuzira School.

83 |LLSouth East

Mtenthera TDC

84 |LL Msozi North

Nathenje TDC

85 |LL Msozi South

Chadabwa TDC

86 |LL Msinja North

Mitundu TDC

87 |LL Msinja South

Chankhandwe TDC

LILONGWE CITY

88 |LL City West

Chinsapo Primary Sch

89 |LL City Centre Chimutu TDC

90 |LL City North Dzenza Primary School
91 |LL City South East Chiwoko TDC

92 |LL City South West Kaufulu TDC

DEDZA DISTRICT

93 [Dedza North

Chitundu TDC

94 |[Dedza Central

Mthandiza TDC

95 |[Dedza South West

Maonde TDC/Lobi Trading

96 |[Dedza North West

Magomero TDC

97 |Dedza East

Mankhamba TDC

98 [Dedza South

Boma TDC

99 |[Dedza Central East

Mpatawamilonde Primary Sch

100 |Dedza West

Chimwangalu TDC

NTCHEU DISTRICT

101 [Ntcheu North East Ganya TDC
102 [Ntcheu Bwanje North Kasinje TDC
103 [Nfcheu Bwanje South Bilira TDC

104 ([Ntcheu Central Nsiyaludzu TDC
105 [Ntcheu South Senzani TDC
106 [Ntcheu North Lizulu TDC

107 |Ntcheu West

Gumbu School
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MANGOCHI DISTRICT & TOWN

108 |Mangochi North Mpilipili TDC

109 |Mangochi North East St Michaels Girls Sec. Sch.

110 |Mangochi Malombe Malombe TDC

111 |Mangochi East Mdinde TDC

112 |Mangochi South Mkumba TDC

113 |Mangochi South West Namisi TDC

114 |Mangochi Central Boma TDC

115 |Mangochi Nkungulu Chimwala TDC

116 |Mangochi West Thema TDC

117 |[Mangochi Monkey Bay Monkeybay TDC

118 |Mangochi Lutende St Joseph TDC

119 |Mangochi Masongola Majuni TDC

120 |Mangochi Town Town Hall
BALAKA DISTRICT

121 |Balaka Central East Nkhonde TDC

122 |Balaka North Chembera TDC

123 ([Balaka West Kankao TDC

124 ([Balaka South Maduwani TDC
MACHINGA DISTRICT

125 |Machinga North East Namasika TDC

126 |Machinga South East Chikweo TDC

127 |Machinga East Ntaja TDC

128 |Machinga Central Namandanje TDC

129 |Machinga Central East Nsanama TDC

130 |Machinga South Puteya TDC

131 |Machinga Likwenu Machinga TTC
ZOMBA DISTRICT & CITY

132 |Zomba Nsondole Nsondole TDC

133 |Zomba Thondwe Chimwalira TDC

134 |Zomba Chingale Chilipa TDC

135 [Zomba Changalume St. Anthony TDC

136 |Zomba Lisanjala Ntungulutsi TDC

137 |Zomba Malosa Songani TDC

138 |Zomba Ntonya St. Martins TDC

139 |Zomba Likangala Ntonda TDC

140 |Zomba Central (City) Mponda TDC

141 |Zomba Chisi St. Pauls TDC
CHIRADZULU DISTRICT

142 |Chiradzulu South Namitambo TDC

143 |Chiradzulu central St. Michael's TDC

144 |Chiradzulu North Nyumgwe TDC

145 |Chiradzulu East Ndunde TDC

146 |Chiradzulu West Nkhande TDC
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BLANTYRE DISTRICT

147 |Blantyre North Mdeka TDC

148 |Blantyre North East Ntenjera TDC

149 |Blantyre Rural East Mudi TDC

150 |Blantyre South West Namkumba TDC

151 |Blantyre West Chigumukire TDC

152 ([Blantyre City covered by Rural |Naotcha TDC
BLANTYRE CITY

153 |Blantyre City Centre Blantyre Sec. School

154 |Blantyre Malabada Ndirande TDC

155 |Blantyre City South Zingwangwa TDC

156 |Blantyre City East Limbe TDC

157 |Blantyre Bangwe Bangwe Secondary

158 [Blantyre City South East Bagwe TDC

159 [Blantyre City West Chilomoni TDC

160 |Blantyre Kabula South Lunzu TDC
MWANTZA DISTRICT

161 [Mwanza Central Mphande TDC

162 |Mwanza West Tsupe TDC
NENO DISTRICT

163 |Neno South Chifunga TDC

164 [Neno North Chikonde TDC
THYOLO DISTRICT

165 |[Thyolo North Chisawani TDC

166 |[Thyolo West Folopensi TDC

167 |Thyolo Central Khonjeni TDC

168 [Thyolo Thekerani Thekerani TDC

169 |[Thyolo East Goliati TDC

170 |Thyolo South West Masambanjati TDC

171 |Thyolo Thava Ntambanyama TDC
LUCHENZA MUNICIPALITY (WARDS)

172 [Luchenza Municipality Wards |Chamber
PHALOMBE DISTRICT

173 |Phalombe South Nambiro TDC

Phalombe Teachers Training

174 [Phalombe Ceniral College

175 |Phalombe North Khongoloni

176 |Phalombe East Nazombe TDC

177 [Phalombe North East Swang'oma
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MULANUJE DISTRICT

178 |Mulanje South East Mathambi TDC
179 |Mulanje South Chitakale TDC
180 |Mulanje Central Ulongwe TDC
181 |Mulanje Limbuli Limbuli TDC
182 |Mulanje Bale Ntata TDC
183 |Mulanje South West Mombo TDC
184 |Mulanje Pasani Chambe TDC
185 |Mulanje West Namphungo TDC
186 [Mulanje North Dyanyama TDC
CHIKWAWA DISTRICT
187 |Chikwawa South Konzere TDC
188 [Chikwawa Mkombezi Ngabu TDC
189 |Chikwawa Central Nchalo TDC
190 |Chikwawa North Boma TDC
191 |Chikwawa East Livunzu TDC
192 |Chikwawa West Kalambo TDC
NSANJE DISTRICT
193 |[Nsanje South Nyachilenda TDC
194 |[Nsanje South West Nyamadzele TDC
195 |[Nsanje Central Mpatsa TDC
196 |[Nsanje Lalanje Mlonda TDC
197 |Nsanje North Fatima TDC
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